THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF THOROLD

BY-LAW NO. XX-2024

A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 131-2021, AS AMENDED, BEING A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH THE POSITIONS OF SCREENING OFFICERS AND HEARING OFFICERS.

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Thorold considers it desirable and necessary to establish the position of Screening Officer and Hearing Officer who may be delegated quasi-judicial and other authority under various City by-laws; and

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Thorold deems it advisable to appoint Screening Officers and Hearing Officers hereinafter referred to for the purposes designated.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the City of Thorold enacts as follows:

1. That Appendix A to By-law No. 131-2021, as amended, be amended with the following provisions:

Appendix A

Screening Officers

Name	Position	Company
Matthew Trennum Nicholas Debono	City Clerk City Clerk	City of Thorold City of Thorold
Nicholas Debono Laura Bubanko	Deputy City Clerk Deputy City Clerk	City of Thorold City of Thorold
Jason Simpson	Director, Development Services	City of Thorold

2.	That this by-law shall come into force and effect on the 12 th day of November, 2024.	
	Terry Ugulini, Mayor	
	Nicholas Debono, City Clerk	